

8 CS 2646/24

MR DEVENDRA SINGH Vs. SOHAN AND ANR

29.10.2024
AT 10:32 AM

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Ambavta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff

Heard. File perused.

Plaintiff is directed to file original agreement dated 02.02.2024 within seven days from today

Upon filing of original agreement and PF, issue summons of the present suit upon the defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of defendant and completion of pleadings on 24.02.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.10.2024