

24.02.2025

At 10:30am

Present: Mr. Faizal Naseem, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Gaurav
Ambavta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Deepanshu Chaudhary, Ld. proxy counsel for
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants.

As per the report of process server, summons has been
duly served upon defendants on 14.11.2024.

WS, documents along with list of documents and
Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants on 15.01.2025.

Original agreement/Ikrarnama dated 02.02.2024 filed on
behalf of plaintiff on 08.11.2024.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any, within 15
days from today with an advance copy to defendants.

Parties are directed to file their respective affidavit of
admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an
advance copy to opposite side.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on
NDOH. Parties are also directed to file proposed issues, if any.

Parties are also directed to appear in person on NDOH
for the purpose of admission and denial of documents and recording
of their statements under Order X CPC.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial
of documents and framing of issues on **14.05.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

24.02.2025