

5 CS 2646/24

MR DEVENDRA SINGH Vs. SOHAN AND ANR

30.10.2025
AT 10:25 AM

Present: Sh. Faizal Naseem, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Previous cost of Rs.1,000/- paid in cash by plaintiff to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavits of admission and denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not want to file reply to the application under Order I Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC and he will address the arguments straightaway.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the present suit is maintainable against defendant No.2 because D-2 stood as guarantor of D-1. He further submits that D-2 has given oral guarantee qua D-1 to plaintiff. He further submits that he needs some time to file case laws in support of his submissions.

Put up for further arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC on **06.01.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.10.2025