

26 CS 2646/24

MR DEVENDRA SINGH Vs. SOHAN AND ANR

30.03.2026

1st call at 12:14pm

Present: Mr. Faizal Naseem, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Put up for 2:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.03.2026

2nd call at 2:19pm

Present: Mr. Faizal Naseem, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant
through VC.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he needs
some time to file case laws in support of his arguments.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for further arguments on the application
under Order I Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC on **03.06.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.03.2026